

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6656/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2022 in CR No. 102/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54272/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23257/2022 (XI)

(.IA No.105140/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105143/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.01.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR